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Diagram References

Wireless device control
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Registration

Please register the detector within 90 seconds after it being powered on.
REGISTRATION

B

Register Locally

1. Make the security control panel enter the registration mode.

2. Register the detector: Hold the registration key until the three LEDs flash
alternately.The green LED will flash 8 times if the registration is finished.

3. Communication Test: Release the TAMPER spring to trigger the alarm.
Note: The distance between the security control panel and the detector .
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should be less than 50 cm.

Initialize the Detector

1.Remove the battery to power the detector off.

2. 5s later,hold the registration key and reinstall the battery to power the

detector on at the same time to make the three LEDs start flashing alternately.

Release the registration key while the three LEDs flash once together. (f
d

Register Via APP

1. Log in to the APP Store and input” Hik-Connect” to search the mobile client.

Download and install Hik-Connect to your phone. CONTROL <50CM
2. After installing,tap @ to run the client. PANEL

3. Power on the security control panel.

4. Log in the Hik-Connect and tap the icon”+” at the upper-right coner of the
Hik-Connect page to add the security control panel.You can scan the QR code
on the device rear panel or on the package box,or input the device serial No.
manually to add the device when the device is in the registration mode.

5. After adding the security control panel,tap the arming status icon on the
right of the security control panel's name to enter the Partition page.

6. Tap the”+” icon on Partition page to add the peripherals.

Diagnostics(Check Signal Strength Before Mounting)
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Wired Tamper and Brackets N REAR TAMPER P
BREAK-OUT HORIZONTAL COVERAGE Ny
18m
Technical Specification -
Detection Range 25m N B 5
Detection Angle 3 [ I |
Detection Zones 76 7omes and 6 planes M
Detection Speed 0.3-3m/s
Mounting Height 182.4m W
Creep-zone Protection Yes
Key Features
Blue Wave Technology Yes
Digital Temperature Compensation Yes
Tamper Protection Front, rear, and bracket tamper signal input. .
Signal Strength Indicators (SSI) Yes
Electrical & battery l
Transmission Frequency 433MHz, FM transceiver
Range in Open Space 800m 8 ES Tom 25m
3V Lithium Battery Included 1x CR123A
Winfmum Battery Lfe (years] ) VERTICAL COVERAGE
Detection Range Features o
Operation Temperature -10°C to +40°C (Certified)
Weight 125g
Dimensions(H x W x D) 117 x 69 x 50mm
Accessories
Ceiling mounted bracket includedy [ Yes
Wall mounted bracket included [ Yes

Battery Information

& The batteries supplied have been chosen to provide long service life whilst,
for safety reasons, having limited output current.The battery is protected
on purchase by a piece of plastic that must be removed for operation.
& When disposing of the product, the battery must be removed and disposed
diad ¢ separately in accordance with the local regulations.

c E This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked
with "CE" and comply therefore with theapplicable harmonized European
standards listed underthe RE Directive 2014/53/EU, the RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU.

Community. At the end of the electrical products
life, it should not be disposed of with household
waste. Pleaserecycle where facilities exist.

Check with your local Authority or retailer for
recycling advice in your country.

E/ For electrical products sold within the European
—_—

Q Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology CO.,Ltd.  No.555 Qianmo Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052, China
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Références du schéma

Contréle d’un dispositif sans fil
Inscription

Veuillez inscrire le détecteur dans un délai de 90 secondes aprées sa mise en route.

Inscription locale

1. Accéder au mode inscription sur le panneau de commande de sécurité.

2. Inscription du détecteur : Maintenez enfoncée la touche d’inscription jusqu’a ce que les trois voyants
clignotent en alternance. Le voyant vert clignotera 8 fois si I'inscription est terminée.

3. Test de communication : Relachez le ressort anti-sabotage pour déclencher I'alarme.

Remarque : La distance entre le panneau de commande sécurité et le détecteur doit étre inférieure a 50 cm.

Initialisation du détecteur

1. Retirez la batterie pour éteindre le détecteur.

2. 5secondes plus tard, maintenez enfoncée la touche d’inscription et réinstallez la batterie pour mettre en
route le détecteur en méme temps pour que les trois voyants commencent a clignoter en alternance.
Reldchez la touche d’inscription pendant que les trois voyants clignotent une fois ensemble.

Inscription sur I’application

1. Connectez-vous a I'App Store et saisissez « Hik-Connect » pour rechercher le client mobile. Téléchargez et

installez Hik-Connect sur votre téléphone.

2. Apres l'installation, appuyez sur pour exécuter le client.

. Allumez le panneau de commande de sécurité.

4. Connectez-vous a Hik-Connect et appuyez sur I'icone « + » dans le coin supérieur droit de la page
Hik-Connect pour ajouter le panneau de commande de sécurité. Vous pouvez scanner le code QR sur la paroi
arriére de I'appareil ou sur la boite de I'appareil, ou saisir manuellement le numéro de série de I'appareil pour
ajouter I'appareil lorsque I'appareil est en mode inscription.

. Apres avoir ajouté le panneau de commande de sécurité, appuyez sur 'icéne d’état d'armement a droite du
nom du panneau de commande de sécurité pour accéder a la page Partition.

6. Appuyez sur I'icone « + » dans la page Partition pour ajouter les périphériques.
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Diagnostic (vérifier I’intensité du signal avant le montage)
Dispositif filaire anti-sabotage et supports

Referéncias do diagrama

Controle de dispositivo sem fio
Registro

Registre o detector dentro de 90 segundos depois de ele ser ligado.

Registrar localmente

1. Coloque o painel de controle de seguranga no modo de registro.

2. Registre o detector: mantenha pressionada a tecla de registro até que os trés LEDs pisquem alternadamente.
O LED verde piscara 8 vezes quando o registro for concluido.

3. Teste de comunicagdo: solte a mola de ANTIVIOLAGAO para acionar o alarme.

Observacdo: a distdncia entre o painel de controle de seguranga e o detector deve ser menor do que 50 cm.

Inicializar o detector

1. Remova a bateria para desligar o detector.

2. Cinco segundos depois, mantenha pressionada a tecla de registro e, ao mesmo tempo, reinstale a bateria
para ligar o detector, o que fard com que os trés LEDs comecem a piscar alternadamente. Solte a tecla de
registro quando os trés LEDs piscarem juntos ao mesmo tempo.

Registrar pelo app

1. Entre na loja de aplicativos e digite “Hik-Connect” para pesquisar o app para celular. Baixe e instale o
Hik-Connect no seu telefone.

2. Apos a instalagdo, toque em para executar o app.

3. Ligue o painel de controle de seguranca.

4. Faga o login no Hik-Connect e toque no icone “+” no canto superior direito da pagina do Hik-Connect para
adicionar o painel de controle de seguranga. Vocé pode escanear o cdigo QR no painel traseiro do
dispositivo ou na caixa da embalagem, ou inserir o nimero de série do dispositivo manualmente para
adiciona-lo quando ele estiver no modo de registro.

5. Depois de adicionar o painel de controle de seguranga, toque no icone de status do alarme a direita do nome
do painel para entrar na pagina Parti¢do.

6. Toque no icone “+” na pagina Parti¢do para adicionar os periféricos.

Diagnéstico (verifique a intensidade do sinal antes de montar)
Fiacao antiviolacdo e suportes
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Riferimento schemi Referencias del diagrama

Controllo dispositivo wireless
Registrazione

Registrare il rilevatore entro 90 secondi dopo I'accensione.

Registrazione locale

1. Entrare in modalita di registrazione del pannello di controllo di sicurezza.

2. Registrazione del rilevatore: Tenere premuto il tasto di registrazione fino a che i tre LED non lampeggiano
alternativamente. Il LED verde lampeggia 8 volte al termine della registrazione.

3. Test di comunicazione: Rilasciare la molla MANOMISSIONE per attivare I'allarme.

Nota: la distanza tra il pannello di controllo di sicurezza e il rilevatore deve essere meno di 50 cm.

Inizializzazione del rilevatore

1. Rimuovere la batteria per spegnere il rilevatore.

2. Dopo 5 secondi, premere il tasto di registrazione e reinstallare la batteria allo stesso tempo per accendere il
rilevatore e far lampeggiare alternativamente i tre LED. Rilasciare il tasto di registrazione mentre i tre LED
lampeggiano insieme una volta.

Registrazione tramite APP

1. Accedere all'APP Store e inserire “Hik-Connect” per effettuare la ricerca del client mobile. Scaricare e
installare Hik-Connect sul telefono.

2. Dopo l'installazione, toccare per avviare il client.

3. Accendere il pannello di controllo di sicurezza.

4. Accedere a Hik-Connect e toccare I'icona “+” nell'angolo in alto a destra della pagina di Hik-Connect per
aggiungere il pannello di controllo. E possibile aggiungere il dispositivo quando & in modalita di registrazione,
effettuando la scansione del codice QR situato sul pannello posteriore del dispositivo o sulla scatola della
confezione, o inserendo manualmente il numero di serie del dispositivo.

5. Dopo aver aggiunto il pannello di controllo di sicurezza, toccare l'icona dello stato di inserimento, situata a
destra del nome del pannello di controllo, per accedere alla pagina Partizioni.

6. Toccare l'icona “+” sulla pagina delle Partizioni per aggiungere le periferiche.

Control del dispositivo inalambrico
Registro

Registre el detector en un periodo de 90 segundos después de encenderlo.

Registrar localmente

1. Asegurese de que el panel de control de seguridad acceda al modo de registro.

2. Registro del detector: Mantenga pulsado el botén de registro hasta que los tres ledes parpadeen
alternativamente. El led verde parpadeard 8 veces una vez finalizado el registro.

3. Prueba de comunicacién: Suelte el muelle de MANIPULACION para disparar la alarma.

Nota: La distancia entre el panel de control de seguridad y el detector debe ser menor de 50 cm.

Inicializar el detector

1. Retire la pila para apagar el detector.

2. 5sdespués, mantenga pulsado el botdn de registro y vuelva a insertar la pila para encender el detector al
mismo tiempo para que los tres ledes empiecen a parpadear alternativamente. Suelte el botdn de registro
cuando los tres LED parpadeen a la vez.

Registrar a través de la aplicacién

1. Inicie sesion en la App Store y escriba “Hik-Connect” para buscar el cliente movil. Descargue e instale
Hik-Connect en su teléfono.

. Después de instalarlo, pulse para ejecutar el cliente.

. Encienda el panel de control de seguridad.

4. Inicie sesion en Hik-Connect y pulse el icono “+” en la esquina superior derecha de la pagina de Hik-Connect
para afiadir el panel de control de seguridad. Puede escanear el codigo QR del panel trasero del dispositivo o
del embalaje, o introducir manualmente el nimero de serie del dispositivo para afiadirlo en modo de
registro.

. Después de afiadir el panel de control de seguridad, pulse el icono de estado de armado a la derecha del
nombre del panel de control de seguridad para acceder a la pagina de particion.

6. Pulse el icono “+” de la pagina de particion para afiadir los periféricos.
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Diagnostica (verificare la potenza del segnale prima di installare il dispositivo) Diagnéstico (Comprobar intensidad de la sefial antes del montaje)

Interruttori di manomissione cablati e staffe

A Instalacion de cables y soportes

Spécifications techniques Especificacao técnica Specifiche tecniche Especificaciones técnicas

Caractéristiques électriques et batterie

Fréquence de transmission : Emetteur-récepteur FM
(433 MHz)

Portée en espace dégagé : 800 m

Batterie au lithium de 3 Vincluse : 1x CR123A
Durée de vie minimale de la batterie (années) : 2

Caractéristiques de I'objectif

Portée de détection : 25 m

Angle de détection : 8°

Zones de détection : 46 zones et 6 plans
Vitesse de détection : 0,3-3,0 m/s
Hauteur de fixation : 1,8-2,4 m
Protection de la zone au ras du mur

c P .
Température de fonctionnement : -10 °C a +40 °C

Technologie Blue Wave (certifiée)

Compensation numérique de la température Poids : 125 g

Protection anti-sabotage Entrée du signal Dimensions (H x | x P) : 117 x 69 x 50 mm

antisabotage avant, arriére et support Accessoires

Indicateurs de puissance du signal (SSI) Support de montage au plafond inclus

Support de montage mural inclus

PYCCKUMN

YnpaBieHue 6eCrnpoBOHbIM YCTPOHCTBOM
Peructpaums

3apeructpupyiiTe faTtuunk B TedeHne 90 CeKYHA, NOCEe BKAOYEHWSA MUTAHUA.

JlokanbHas perncTtpauma

1. BK/IOYMTE PEXNM PErUCTPALIMM Ha NaHeNN yNpaBieHua cucTemoin 6e3onacHoCTy.

2. Peructpauma gatunka: Haxxmute n yaepnsaiiTe KHOMKY PerucTpauiu, noka Tpy CBETOANOAA He HauHyT
MuraTb nooyepesHo. Koraa pernctpauma 6yaeT BbinoHeHa, 3eNeHbli CBETOAMOA MUTHET 8 pas.

3. TectvpoBaHue casu: OTNycTUTe NPpYXXMHY AaTymka B3/IOMA ana aktmeaumu curHana Tpesoru.

MprmeyaHue. PaccTosHne Mexay NaHenbio ynpasaeHua CUcTemoit 6e30nacHoCTY U AaTYMKOM AO/IKHO BbiTh

meHee 50 cm.

UHUuManmsauma gatymka

1. U3BnekuTe 6aTapeto ANA BbIKIOYEHUA aTUMKE.

2. Yepes 5 ceKyH/, HaXMWUTe KHOMKY PErucTpaLum 1, yaepneas ee, BcrasbTe 6atapeto Ha mecTo. Mocne sToro
TPpM CBETOAMOAA HAYHYT MUTaTb MooyepeaHo. OTNYCTUTE KHOMKY PerncTpaLyim, Koraa Bce TpU CBeToAN0Aa
MWTHYT OIUH Pa3 O4HOBPEMEHHO.

PEFMCTanMﬂ C MOMOLLbIO MPUNOXKEHUA

1. Otkpoiite App Store v BBeguTe "Hik-Connect" ana novcka mobunbHoro kaveHTa. Ckayaiite NpunoxeHue
Hik-Connect 1 ycTaHoBUTe ero Ha cBoi TenedoH.

. Mocne yctaHoBku HaxmuTe (@) AnsA 3anycKa KAneHTa.

3. Bk/ouWTE NaHeNb YrpaBaeHWs CMCTeMOil 6e30nacHoCTy.

4. YT106bl 406ABUTL NaHeNb ynpaBaeHua cuctemoit 6esonacHoctu, soiaute B Hik-Connect 1 Ha)muTe 3Ha4OK

"+" B BEPXHEM NPABOM Yy CTPaHULbI. KOra yCTPOICTBO HaXOAUTCA B PEKMME PErUCTPaLK, Bbl MOXKeTe

oTCcKaHMpoBaTb QR-KOZ, KOTOPbIN yKa3aH Ha 3aAHell NaHen yCTPOICTBA MU Ha YNaKoBOYHOI Kopobke, un
BBECTU CEPUIHbII I HOMEpP YCTPOMCTBA BPYYHY!O, YTOBbI 406aBUTL 3TO YCTPOICTBO.

. Mocne pfobasneHna naHenn ynpasneHua CUCTeMoi 6e30NacHOCTH HaXXMMUTE 3HAYOK COCTOAHNA NOCTAHOBKM
Ha OXpaHy Crpasa OT Ha3BaHWA NaHeu, YTOBbl OTKPbITL CTPAHULLY pacnpeaeneHus.

6. [Ona pobasneHns nepudpepuitHbIX yCTPOIMCTB HaKMUTE 3HAYOK "+" Ha CTpaHULLe pacnpeseneHus.
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[imarHocTuKa (NpoBepKa YpPOBHA CUrHasia nepej MOHTaXoM)
A NpoeoaHOM faTUYMK B3/10OMa M KPOHLUTEMHbI

XHUYECKNEe XapaKTepnuCcTtmuKu

XapaKTepucTukm o6bekTea

[unanasoH obHapyxeHua: 25 m

Yron obHapyskeHusa: 8°

30Hbl 06Hapy»KeHus: 46 30H U 6 NaoCKoCTeN
CropocTb 06HapyskeHus: 0,3-3,0 m/c
MoHTaxHaa BbicoTa: 1,8-2,4 m

3alnTa HUKHEN 30HbI

Yacrota nepegauu: 433 My, FM

JlanbHOCTb 1e/CTBUA Ha OTKPLITOM MPOCTPAHCTBE:
800 m

JNutnesas 6atapes, 3 B (npunaraetcs): CR123A, 1 wr.
MuHMManbHbIN CPOK C1yK6bl 6aTapeun (roabl): 2

Xagam’egucmku oxgymalogeﬁ cpeabl

OcHoBHble dyHKUMK Pabouas Temnepatypa: ot -10 go +40 °C
TexHonorua Blue Wave (cepTnduumposaHo)

Undposas KomneHcauua Temnepatypbl Macca: 125

3almTa oT B310Ma: BXOA, CUrHaNa AaTYMKOB B3/10MA Pasmepbl (B x LW x IN): 117 x 69 x 50 mm
(nepesHero, 3aaHEro 1 KPoHLUTEMHA) BcnomorarenbHoe o6opyaosaHue

VIHAKKATOPbI YPOBHA curHana (SSI) KpOHWTelH Ans MOHTaMa Ha NoToske NpunaraeTca

KpOHUJTeﬁH AN1A MOHTaXa Ha CTeHe npunaraetca

Caracteristicas da lente

Faixa de detecgdo: 25 m

Angulo de detecggo: 8°

Zonas de detecgdo: 46 zonas e 6 planos
Velocidade de detecgdo: 0,3 a 3,0 m/s
Altura de montagem: 1,8 22,4 m

Componentes elétricos e bateria

Frequéncia de transmissdo: 433 MHz, transmissor
de FM

Alcance em espago aberto: 800 m

Bateria de 3 V de litio incluida: 1x CR123A
Duragdo minima da bateria (em anos): 2

Protegdo de zona de rastejamento Recursos ambientais

Recursos principais Temperatura de operagdo: -10 °C a +40 °C (certificado)
Tecnologia Blue Wave Peso: 125g

Compensagdo de temperatura digital Dimensdes (Ax L x P): 117 x 69 x 50 mm

Protegdo antiviolagdo: entrada de sinal de violagdo Acessérios

frontal, traseira e do suporte

Suporte para montagem no teto incluido
Indicadores de intensidade de sinal (SSI)

Suporte para montagem na parede incluido

Caratteristiche dell'obiettivo

Area di copertura: 25 m

Angolo di rilevamento: 8°

Zone di rilevamento: 46 zone e 6 piani
Velocita di rilevamento: 0,3 - 3,0 m/s
Altezza di montaggio: 1,8-2,4 m
Protezione zona antistrisciamento

Elettricita e batteria

Frequenza di trasmissione: 433 MHz,
ricetrasmettitore FM

Portata in spazi aperti: 8300 m

Batteria al litio da 3 V inclusa: 1x CR123A
Durata minima della batteria (anni): 2

c istict . .
Funzioni principali Temperatura operativa: Da -10 °C a +40 °C (Certificata)
Tecnologia Blue Wave Peso: 125 g

Compensazione digitale della temperatura Dimensioni (A x Lx P): 117 x 69 x 50 mm

Protezione da manomissioni: ingresso segnale di
manomissione anteriore, posteriore e staffa

Staffa di montaggio a soffitto inclusa
Indicatore potenza segnale (SSI)

Staffa di montaggio a parete inclusa

Product Information

User Manual

COPYRIGHT ©2018 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.,Ltd.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Any and all information, including, among others, wordings, pictures,
graphs are the properties of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.,
Ltd. or its subsidiaries (hereinafter referred to be “Hikvision”). This user
manual (hereinafter referred to be “the Manual”) cannot be reproduced,
changed,translated, or distributed, partially or wholly, by any means,
without the prior written permission of Hikvision. Unless otherwise
stipulated, Hikvision does not make any warranties, guarantees or
representations, express or implied, regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

This manual is applicable to detector.

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product.
Pictures, charts, images and all other information hereinafter are for
description and explanation only. The information contained in the
Manual is subject to change, without notice, due to firmware updates
or other reasons.

Please find the latest version in the company website
(http://overseas.hikvision.com/en/).

Please use this user manual under the guidance of professionals.
Trademarks Acknowledgement

B kPl and other Hikvision’s trademarks and logos are the
properties of Hikvision in various jurisdictions. Other trademarks and
logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Caracteristicas de la lente

Campo de deteccion: 25 m

Angulo de deteccion: 8°

Zonas de deteccidn: 46 zonas y 6 planos
Velocidad de deteccion: 0,3-3,0 m/s

Electricidad y pila

Frecuencia de transmisién: 433 MHz, transmisor FM
Alcance en espacios abiertos: 800 m

Pila de litio de 3 V incluida: 1x CR123A

Duracién minima de la bateria (afios): 2

Altura de montaje: 1,8-2,4 m C fsti : bi 1

Proteccion de zona de angulo cero Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10 °C a +40 °C
Eunciones claves (certificada)

Tecnologia Blue Wave Peso: 125g

Dimensiones (alto x ancho x profundidad):
117 x 69 x 50 mm

Accesorios

Soporte de montaje en techo incluido
Soporte de montaje en pared incluido

Compensacion de temperatura digital

Proteccion contra manipulacién: Frontal, trasera y
entrada de sefial de manipulacion de soporte
Indicadores de fuerza de sefial (SSI, de sus siglas en
inglés)

FCC Information

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s
authority to operate the equipment.

FCC compliance: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum
distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

FCC Conditions

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference.

2. This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
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